this Agreement and those other instruments and documents. 

(d) It has or will have duly authorized the execution, delivery, observance and 

performance of this Agreement.  

3.3 Deposits and Reimbursements.  Following the Effective Date, the City may present 

Developer with paid invoices up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00; the “Approved Amount”) 

collectively for the City’s legal fees and economic development consultant fees for services related to the 

Project, including, but not limited to, this Agreement and TIF Financing, that were rendered by either the 

legal counsel to the City or the City’s economic development consultant (collectively, the “City